

**TTI ENTERPRISE LIMITED**

Registered Office Add: Office No- 822, 8th Floor,
4 Synagogue Street, Kolkata - 700 001, Ph: +91 33 4061 9020
E-mail : tti1711@gmail.com
Web : www.ttienterprise.net
GST : 19AABCT2625C1Z0
CIN : L67120WB1981PLC033771

Date: 15th November, 2025

To, The BSE Limited Listing Compliance Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001	To, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, Listing Department 7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie, Kolkata-700001, West Bengal
---	---

Ref: TTI Enterprises Limited (Script Code: 538597)

Sub: Newspaper publication of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015, and Please find attached herewith the copy of Newspaper Advertisement Published in "Business Standard" (English Newspaper) all Editions (Ahmedabad, Pune, Mumbai, Lucknow, Bengaluru, Bhubaneswar, Bhopal, Kolkata, Kochi, Hyderabad, Delhi, Chandigarh, Chennai) on 15th November 2025 and Arthik Lipi (Bengali) on 15th November 2025 and Navshkti (Marathi) on 15th November 2025 and in Free Press Journal (English) on 15th November 2025 for Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025.

Please take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

For TTI ENTERPRISE LIMITED

CHANDRA PRAKASH SINGH
COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER
ACS: 73339

Encl: A/a

TTI ENTERPRISE LIMITED

CIN: L67120WB1981PLC033771

Reg. Office: Office No. 822, 8th Floor, 4, Synagogue Street, Kolkata - 700001

Email Id: tti1711@gmail.com Phone: +91 33 2210-9197 Web: www.ttienterprises.com

The Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 14th November, 2025.

The full format of the above Financial Results is available on the Website of BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com), CSE Ltd (www.cse-india.com) and also on Company's website (www.ttienterprises.com).

The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code:

Place : Kolkata

Date : 14-11-2025

For TTI Enterprises Limited

Sd/-

Sabu Thomas

Managing Director

DIN: 08224794

BANNARI AMMAN SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 252, Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641 043.

Telephone : (0422)-2435555, 2447959 E-mail : accts@bannarimills.com

CIN : L17111TZ1989PLC002476 Website : www.bannarimills.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE

QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at the Meeting held on November 14, 2025 approved the unaudited financial results of the Company, for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

The full format of unaudited financial results is available on the stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com & Company's website www.bannarimills.com and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

S. V. Arumugam

Managing Director

DIN: 00002458

Place : Coimbatore

Date : 14.11.2025

Note : The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

YUVRAAJ HYGIENE PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN: L32909MH1995PLC220253

Regd. Office: Plot no. A-650, TTC Industrial Estate, MIDC, Mahape, Pawane Village, Navi Mumbai - 400705.

Tel: 022 27784491, Email ID: yhppl@hic.in. Website: www.hic.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30.09.2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2025 (Un-audited)	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2025 (Un-audited)	FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	994.18	1,103.63	1,753.53	1,887.07	4,627.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	117.38	138.02	187.55	185.34	586.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	117.38	138.02	187.55	185.34	586.62
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	117.38	138.02	187.55	185.34	586.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	120.35	138.16	193.50	185.62	598.52
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	906.56	906.56	906.56	906.56	906.56
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	(808.02)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/-each) (for continuing and discontinued Operations)-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic:	0.13	0.15	0.21	0.20	0.65
	Diluted:	0.13	0.15	0.21	0.20	0.65

Notes :

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.hic.in) and also on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

b) The Quarterly and Half Yearly Un-audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 14, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the same.

Place: Navi Mumbai

Date: 14th November, 2025

For Yuvraaj Hygiene Products Limited

Sd/-

Vishal Kampani

Managing Director

DIN : 03335717

POST BOX NO. 10077

Telephone No. : 022-2219 7101

Email: ybjt@bseindia.com

Website: www.bbtcl.com

CIN: L99999MH1863PLC000002

THE BOMBAY BURMAH TRADING CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office : Commercial Union House, 9, Wallace Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2025

(₹ in crores, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended 31/03/2025 (Audited)
		30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Total revenue from operations	80.11	71.79	72.88	151.90	138.39	275.11
2	(Loss)/profit before exceptional items and tax	(10.55)	(12.21)	(13.56)	(22.76)	26.57	117.78
3	Exceptional items - profit / (loss) (net)	3.13	45.48	(1.16)	48.61	(24.54)	11.21
4	(Loss)/profit before tax	(7.42)	33.27	(14.72)	25.85	2.03	128.99
5	(Loss)/profit after tax	(7.42)	33.27	(12.72)	25.85	(4.29)	119.24
6	Total Comprehensive (loss)/Income for the period / year	(6.64)	33.63	(9.85)	26.99	(0.95)	121.67
7	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	13.95	13.95	13.95	13.95	13.95	13.95
8	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	203.38	208.68	171.06	203.38	171.06	175.05
9	Securities premium account	36.37	36.37	36.37	36.37	36.37	36.37
10	Net worth	217.33	222.63	185.01	217.33	185.01	189.00
11	Paid up debt capital/ Outstanding debt	252.14	245.45	381.40	252.14	381.40	312.10
12	(Losses)/earnings per equity share (of ₹2 each) [not annualised except for the year end]						
	a) Basic (in ₹)	(1.06)	4.77	(1.82)	3.70	(0.61)	17.09
	b) Diluted (in ₹)	(1.06)	4.77	(1.82)	3.70	(0.61)	17.09
13	Capital redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
14	Debenture redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt service coverage ratio (in times)	(0.28)	(0.23)	(0.38)	(0.25)	1.94	3.21
17	Interest service coverage ratio (in times)	(0.39)	(0.35)	(0.58)	(0.37)	2.95	4.77
18	Debt equity ratio (in times)	1.21	1.15	2.07	1.21	2.07	1.71

Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2025

(₹ in crores, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended 31/03/2025 (Audited)
		30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Total revenue from operations	4,942.83	4,711.91	4,760.84	9,654.74	9,094.28	18,298.01
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	887.96	678.08	795.68	1,566.04	1,500.18	3,068.66
3	Exceptional items - profit / (loss) (net)	3.13	-	(1.31)	3.13	(49.33)	(11.94)
4	Profit before tax	891.09	678.08	794.37	1,569.17	1,450.85	3,056.72
5	Profit after tax	565.97	497.66	515.66	1,063.63	987.29	2,199.36
6	Total comprehensive income for the period / year	671.08	539.52	535.17	1,210.60	1,000.17	2,210.43
7	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 each)	13.95	13.95	13.95	13.95	13.95	13.95
8	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	6,243.91	5,899.90	5,092.94	6,243.91	5,092.94	5,617.79
9	Securities premium account	95.42	95.42	95.42	95.42	95.42	95.42
10	Net worth	8,131.38	8,352.43	6,721.22	8,131.38	6,721.22	7,812.89
11	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	2,427.92	2,126.78	2,928.16	2,427.92	2,928.16	1,537.61
12	Basic and Diluted earnings / (losses) per equity share (of ₹ 2 each) [not annualised except for the year end] :						
	a) Basic (in ₹)	34.64	34.50	36.22	69.14	68.08	160.90
	b) Diluted (in ₹)	34.64	34.50	36.22	69.14	68.08	160.90
13	Capital redemption reserve	2.02	2.02	2.02	2.02	2.02	2.02
14	Debenture redemption reserve	0.15	0.15	0.15	0.15	0.15	0.15
15	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt service coverage ratio (in times)	8.95	12.52	9.59	10.23	2.07	3.47
17	Interest service coverage ratio (in times)	24.80	23.61	24.15	24.26	25.04	22.44
18	Debt equity ratio (in times)	0.30	0.26	0.44	0.30	0.44	0.20

Notes :

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format for unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2025 are available on the website of stock exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Corporation's website www.bbtcl.com

2 The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 13 November 2025 and approved by the Board at its meeting held on 14 November 2025.

3 The Limited review for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2025 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 and 52 read with Regulation 63 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

4 The Unaudited Financial results of the Corporation have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and 52 read with Regulation 63 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

5 For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) i.e., BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited can be accessed on at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

On behalf of the Board of

The Bombay Burmah Trading Corporation Limited

Ness Wadia

Managing Director

Place : Mumbai

Date : 14 November 2025

For full Financial Results, please scan the QR Code.

IRIS

Building Transparency. Driving Growth.

IRIS Business Services Limited

Reg. Off: T-231, Tower 2, 3rd Floor, International Infotech Park,

Vashi - 400 703, Maharashtra, India. Tel: +91 22 67231000, Fax: +91 22 2781 4434,

E-mail : cs@irisbusiness.com, Website: www.irisbusiness.com

CIN: L72900MH2000PLC128943

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs, except per share data and per equity data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Yearly 31.03.2025 Audited
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Continuing Operations							
1	Total Income from Operations	2856.35	2519.22	2691.15	5375.57	5108.36	10967.60
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	209.63	78.70	482.98	288.33	832.61	1916.57
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations(after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	209.63	78.70	482.98	288.33	832.61	1916.57
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	183.88	36.78	377.04	220.66	656.30	1365.46
Discontinued Operation							
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	(16.70)	(46.31)	14.95	(63.01)	27.52	(61.50)
6	Exceptional items (Refer Note "f")	13598.67	-	-	13598.67	-	-
7	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax from discontinued operations (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	13581.97	(46.31)	14.95	13535.66	27.52	(61.50)
8	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations(after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	11501.16	(14.35)	12.22	11486.81	21.41	(40.28)
9	Net Profit / (loss) for the period / year	11685.04	22.43	389.26	11707.47	677.71	1325.18
10	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	11637.23	0.27	369.28	11637.50	653.91	1321.17
11	Equity Share Capital	2055.82	2053.81	1990.46	2055.82	1990.46	2053.81
12	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	-	-	5515.11
13	Earnings Per Equity Share of ₹ 10/- each (^ - not annualised)						
Continuing Operations							
a. Basic (₹)		0.89	0.18	1.94	1.07	3.38	6.86
b. Diluted (₹)		0.88	0.18	1.90	1.06	3.33	6.74
Discontinued Operation							
a. Basic (₹)		55.97	(0.07)	0.06	55.89	0.11	(0.31)
b. Diluted (₹)		55.35	(0.07)	0.06	55.29	0.11	(0.31)
Continuing Operation and Discontinued Operation							
a. Basic (₹)		56.87	0.11	2.00	56.97	3.49	6.55
b. Diluted (₹)		56.23	0.11	1.97	56.36	3.44	6.43
In respect to standalone results of the Company, the amounts are as follows: (₹ in Lakhs)							
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Yearly 31.03.2025 Audited	
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		
Continuing Operations							
Total Income from Operations	2708.92	2381.73	2570.82	5090.65	4842.16	10440.51	
Profit before Tax	552.03	70.95	471.90	622.98	812.93	1883.54	
Profit After Tax	472.82	29.36	368.74	502.18	639.15	1337.84	
Discontinued Operations							
Profit before Tax	(17.87)	(63.05)	2.94	(80.92)	(2.85)	(123.24)	
Gain on Disposal of Business (Refer Note "f")	12631.19	-	-	12631.19	-	-	
Profit After Tax	10640.53	(26.09)	2.1	10614.44	(2.07)	(87.54)	
Profit for the Period	11113.35	3.27	370.84	11116.62	637.08	1250.30	
Total Comprehensive Income	11049.12	(25.78)	343.95	11023.34	606.88	1241.83	
Notes:							
<div>a. The consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time and other recognised accounting practices generally accepted in India.</div> <div>b. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed, and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2025.</div> <div>c. Based on the "management approach" as defined in Ind-AS 108 - Operating Segments, the Chief Operating Decision Maker evaluates the Group's performance on three business segments, namely: "SupTech", "RegTech", and "DataTech". These segments represent separate lines of business that generate revenues and incur expenses independently from each other. For internal reporting and decision-making purposes, the CODM evaluates segment performance based on revenues and directly attributable costs, without allocation of costs that cannot be directly attributable to the business segment. Accordingly, costs that are not directly attributable to business segment are disclosed separately as unallocated expenses. Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the above presentation.</div> <div>d. With respect to our investment in IRIS Business Services, LLC incorporated in USA (the 'Subsidiary') as at September 30, 2025 the total liabilities exceeded its total assets by ₹ 57.01 lakhs. The Company is committed to provide necessary financial support as and when necessary. Considering the future prospect of the Subsidiary and continued support of the Company, the investment in the Subsidiary is measured at cost.</div> <div>e. In the light of the future prospect of the Subsidiary and committed continued support of Parent, financial results of the subsidiary mentioned in point (d) have been prepared on a going concern basis and the same is considered for preparation of consolidated financial results</div> <div>f. During the quarter ended September 30, 2025, the Company divested its Tax Technology GST Application Service Provider ('GST ASP') business, along with its 100% equity stake in IRIS Logix Solutions Private Limited, to Sovos Compliance Limited, UK, and its e-invoicing business in Malaysia to Sovos Malaysia. The divestments form part of a strategic initiative to simplify operations and focus on core business lines. The transactions resulted in recognition of an exceptional gain, and the GST ASP business has been presented as discontinued operations in accordance with Ind AS 105.</div> <div>g. Corresponding previous period's figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary.</div> <div>h. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, are available on stock exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.irisbusiness.com.</div> <div>i. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules, whichever is applicable.</div>							

Scan the QR Code to view Financial Results on Website of the Company

Place: Navi Mumbai

Date: November 13, 2025

By order of the Board of Directors of IRIS Business Services Limited

K. Balachandran

Whole Time Director & CEO

DIN: 00080055

TTI ENTERPRISE LIMITED

CIN: L67120WB1981PLC033771

Reg. Office: Office No. 822, 8th Floor, 4, Synagogue Street, Kolkata - 700001

Email Id: tti1711@gmail.com Phone: +91 33 2210-9197 Web: www.ttienterprises.com

The Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 14th November, 2025.

The full format of the above Financial Results is available on the Website of BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com), CSE Ltd (www.cse-india.com) and also on Company's website (www.ttienterprises.com).

The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code:

Place : Kolkata

Date : 14-11-2025

For TTI Enterprises Limited

Sd/-

Sabu Thomas

Managing Director

DIN: 08224794

BANNARI AMMAN SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 252, Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641 043.

Telephone : (0422)-2435555, 2447959 E-mail : accts@bannarimills.com

CIN : L17111TZ1989PLC002476 Website : www.bannarimills.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE

QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at the Meeting held on November 14, 2025 approved the unaudited financial results of the Company, for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

The full format of unaudited financial results is available on the stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com & Company's website www.bannarimills.com and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

S. V. Arumugam

Managing Director

DIN: 00002458

Place : Coimbatore

Date : 14.11.2025

Note : The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

YUVRAAJ HYGIENE PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN: L32909MH1995PLC220253

Regd. Office: Plot no. A-650, TTC Industrial Estate, MIDC, Mahape, Pawane Village, Navi Mumbai - 400705.

Tel: 022 27784491, Email ID: yhpl@hic.in. Website: www.hic.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30.09.2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2025 (Un-audited)	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2025 (Un-audited)	FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	994.18	1,103.63	1,753.53	1,887.07	4,627.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	117.38	138.02	187.55	185.34	586.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	117.38	138.02	187.55	185.34	586.62
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	117.38	138.02	187.55	185.34	586.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	120.35	138.16	193.50	185.62	598.52
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	906.56	906.56	906.56	906.56	906.56
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	(808.02)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/-each) (for continuing and discontinued Operations)-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic:	0.13	0.15	0.21	0.20	0.65
	Diluted:	0.13	0.15	0.21	0.20	0.65

Notes :

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.hic.in) and also on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

b) The Quarterly and Half Yearly Un-audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 14, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the same.

Place: Navi Mumbai

Date: 14th November, 2025

For Yuvraaj Hygiene Products Limited

Sd/-

Vishal Kampani

Managing Director

DIN : 03335717

POST BOX NO. 10077

Telephone No. : 022-2219 7101

Email: info@btcl.com

Website: www.btcl.com

CIN: L99999MH1863PLC000002

THE BOMBAY BURMAH TRADING CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office : Commercial Union House, 9, Wallace Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2025

(₹ in crores, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024	31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	80.11	71.79	72.88	151.90	138.39	275.11
2	(Loss)/profit before exceptional items and tax	(10.55)	(12.21)	(13.56)	(22.76)	26.57	117.78
3	Exceptional items - profit / (loss) (net)	3.13	45.48	(1.16)	48.61	(24.54)	11.21
4	(Loss)/profit before tax	(7.42)	33.27	(14.72)	25.85	2.03	128.99
5	(Loss)/profit after tax	(7.42)	33.27	(12.72)	25.85	(4.29)	119.24
6	Total Comprehensive (loss)/Income for the period / year	(6.64)	33.63	(9.85)	26.99	(0.95)	121.67
7	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	13.95	13.95	13.95	13.95	13.95	13.95
8	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	203.38	208.68	171.06	203.38	171.06	175.05
9	Securities premium account	36.37	36.37	36.37	36.37	36.37	36.37
10	Net worth	217.33	222.63	185.01	217.33	185.01	189.00
11	Paid up debt capital/ Outstanding debt	252.14	245.45	381.40	252.14	381.40	312.10
12	(Losses)/earnings per equity share (of ₹2 each) [not annualised except for the year end]						
	a) Basic (in ₹)	(1.06)	4.77	(1.82)	3.70	(0.61)	17.09
	b) Diluted (in ₹)	(1.06)	4.77	(1.82)	3.70	(0.61)	17.09
13	Capital redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
14	Debenture redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt service coverage ratio (in times)	(0.28)	(0.23)	(0.38)	(0.25)	1.94	3.21
17	Interest service coverage ratio (in times)	(0.39)	(0.35)	(0.58)	(0.37)	2.95	4.77
18	Debt equity ratio (in times)	1.21	1.15	2.07	1.21	2.07	1.71

Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2025

(₹ in crores, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024	31/03/2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	4,942.83	4,711.91	4,760.84	9,654.74	9,094.28	18,298.01
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	887.96	678.08	795.68	1,566.04	1,500.18	3,068.66
3	Exceptional items - profit / (loss) (net)	3.13	-	(1.31)	3.13	(49.33)	(11.94)
4	Profit before tax	891.09	678.08	794.37	1,569.17	1,450.85	3,056.72
5	Profit after tax	565.97	497.66	515.66	1,063.63	987.29	2,199.36
6	Total comprehensive income for the period / year	671.08	539.52	535.17	1,210.60	1,000.17	2,210.43
7	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 each)	13.95	13.95	13.95	13.95	13.95	13.95
8	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	6,243.91	5,899.90	5,092.94	6,243.91	5,092.94	5,617.79
9	Securities premium account	95.42	95.42	95.42	95.42	95.42	95.42
10	Net worth	8,131.38	8,352.43	6,721.22	8,131.38	6,721.22	7,812.89
11	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	2,427.92	2,126.78	2,928.16	2,427.92	2,928.16	1,537.61
12	Basic and Diluted earnings / (losses) per equity share (of ₹ 2 each) [not annualised except for the year end] :						
	a) Basic (in ₹)	34.64	34.50	36.22	69.14	68.08	160.90
	b) Diluted (in ₹)	34.64	34.50	36.22	69.14	68.08	160.90
13	Capital redemption reserve	2.02	2.02	2.02	2.02	2.02	2.02
14	Debenture redemption reserve	0.15	0.15	0.15	0.15	0.15	0.15
15	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debt service coverage ratio (in times)	8.95	12.52	9.59	10.23	2.07	3.47
17	Interest service coverage ratio (in times)	24.80	23.61	24.15	24.26	25.04	22.44
18	Debt equity ratio (in times)	0.30	0.26	0.44	0.30	0.44	0.20

Notes :

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format for unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2025 are available on the website of stock exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Corporation's website www.btcl.com

2 The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 13 November 2025 and approved by the Board at its meeting held on 14 November 2025.

3 The Limited review for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2025 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 and 52 read with Regulation 63 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

4 The Unaudited Financial results of the Corporation have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and 52 read with Regulation 63 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

5 For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) i.e., BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited can be accessed on at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

On behalf of the Board of

The Bombay Burmah Trading Corporation Limited

Ness Wadia

Managing Director

Place : Mumbai

Date : 14 November 2025

For full Financial Results, please scan the QR Code.

IRIS

Building Transparency. Driving Growth.

IRIS Business Services Limited

Reg. Off: T-231, Tower 2, 3rd Floor, International Infotech Park,

Vashi - 400 703, Maharashtra, India. Tel: +91 22 67231000, Fax: +91 22 2781 4434,

E-mail : cs@irisbusiness.com, Website: www.irisbusiness.com

CIN: L72900MH2000PLC128943

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs, except per share data and per equity data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Yearly
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Continuing Operations							
1	Total Income from Operations	2856.35	2519.22	2691.15	5375.57	5108.36	10967.60
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	209.63	78.70	482.98	288.33	832.61	1916.57
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations(after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	209.63	78.70	482.98	288.33	832.61	1916.57
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	183.88	36.78	377.04	220.66	656.30	1365.46
Discontinued Operation							
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinued operations (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	(16.70)	(46.31)	14.95	(63.01)	27.52	(61.50)
6	Exceptional items (Refer Note "f")	13598.67	-	-	13598.67	-	-
7	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax from discontinued operations (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	13581.97	(46.31)	14.95	13535.66	27.52	(61.50)
8	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations(after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	11501.16	(14.35)	12.22	11486.81	21.41	(40.28)
9	Net Profit / (loss) for the period / year	11685.04	22.43	389.26	11707.47	677.71	1325.18
10	Total Comprehensive Income for the period {comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)}	11637.23	0.27	369.28	11637.50	653.91	1321.17
11	Equity Share Capital	2055.82	2053.81	1990.46	2055.82	1990.46	2053.81
12	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	-	-	5515.11
13	Earnings Per Equity Share of ₹ 10/- each (^ - not annualised)						
Continuing Operations							
a. Basic (₹)		0.89	0.18	1.94	1.07	3.38	6.86
b. Diluted (₹)		0.88	0.18	1.90	1.06	3.33	6.74
Discontinued Operation							
a. Basic (₹)		55.97	(0.07)	0.06	55.89	0.11	(0.31)
b. Diluted (₹)		55.35	(0.07)	0.06	55.29	0.11	(0.31)
Continuing Operation and Discontinued Operation							
a. Basic (₹)		56.87	0.11	2.00	56.97	3.49	6.55
b. Diluted (₹)		56.23	0.11	1.97	56.36	3.44	6.43
In respect to standalone results of the Company, the amounts are as follows: (₹ in Lakhs)							
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Yearly	
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Continuing Operations							
Total Income from Operations	2708.92	2381.73	2570.82	5090.65	4842.16	10440.51	
Profit before Tax	552.03	70.95	471.90	622.98	812.93	1883.54	
Profit After Tax	472.82	29.36	368.74	502.18	639.15	1337.84	
Discontinued Operations							
Profit before Tax	(17.87)	(63.05)	2.94	(80.92)	(2.85)	(123.24)	
Gain on Disposal of Business (Refer Note "f")	12631.19	-	-	12631.19	-	-	
Profit After Tax	10640.53	(26.09)	2.1	10614.44	(2.07)	(87.54)	
Profit for the Period	11113.35	3.27	370.84	11116.62	637.08	1250.30	
Total Comprehensive Income	11049.12	(25.78)	343.95	11023.34	606.88	1241.83	